Downtown Fiber Installation for Wayfinder Signs

Budget Amount: \$70,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, TelCom Construction, in the amount of \$68,670.58.

Bids Received: 07/28/2023 11:00 AM CDT

Bids Received. 07/26/2023 11:00 AW CD1					#1		#2	
					TelCom Construction		Holtger Bros., Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and Install New 2-inch SDR-						
1	UG-01	11 Directional Bore	LF	400	\$23.05	\$9,220.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00
		Furnish and Install New 24x36x36						
2	UG-02	Tier 22 Handhole and Lid	Each	1	\$2,526.10	\$2,526.10	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
		Remove and Dispose of Existing 30						
3	UG-03	Strand Fiber Optic Cable	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
4	UG-04	Furnish and Install New Locate Wire	LF	6000	\$0.81	\$4,860.00	\$1.25	\$7,500.00
		Furnish and Install 72 Strand Fiber						
5	FO-01	Optic Cable	LF	5000	\$3.46	\$17,300.00	\$5.25	\$26,250.00
		Furnish and Install 12 Strand Fiber						
6	FO-02	Optic Cable	LF	2000	\$2.97	\$5,940.00	\$4.88	\$9,760.00
		Furnish and Install 100-meter 6						
7	FO-03	Strand OS-2	Each	3	\$1,190.61	\$3,571.83	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
		Furnish and Install 150-meter 6						
8	FO-04	Strand OS-2	Each	1	\$1,470.91	\$1,470.91	\$700.00	\$700.00

9	SPL-01	Pre-acceptance Test Cable Strands	Each	108	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$24.00	\$2,592.00
40	001.00	Furnish and Install OSP Splice			0.4.400.00	00.070.04	#4 000 00	#0.700.00
10	SPL-02	Case 2 Splice Tray	Each	2	\$1,136.62	\$2,273.24	\$1,880.00	\$3,760.00
	001 00	Furnish and Install OSP Splice			04 404 40	40,000,00	#0.000.00	04.440.00
11	SPL-03	Case 4 Splice Tray	Each	2	\$1,191.48	\$2,382.96	\$2,220.00	\$4,440.00
12	SPL-04	Individual Fusion Splice	Each	138	\$70.33	\$9,705.54	\$115.00	\$15,870.00
10	CDL OF	Individual Tests Gator Patch	Caab.	04	¢40.00	¢240.00	#25.00	¢0.40.00
13 14		Locations to City Hall	Each LS	24	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$35.00	\$840.00
14	1001	Traffic Control	LS		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
15	14002	Topsoil, Fertilizer, Seed, and Mulch	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Base Bid Total:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1	Ţ 1.2.3 3	\$68,670.58	Ţ:,=22: 00	\$115,012.00
Dase Diu Toldi.						φυο,υτυ.36		φι10,012.00